3H \$165 00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shur-Lok Corporation		09/11/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPS Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	301 Highland Avenue
City:	Jenkintown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19046
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0800167	SHUR-LOK
Registration Number:	0814829	SHUR-TORQ
Registration Number:	0842718	SHUR-TAB
Registration Number:	1068879	STA-LOK
Registration Number:	2349343	SHUR-LOK
Registration Number:	2405071	SL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-427-7420

Email: sfarnus@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Price

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Bouelvard, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42716-0001

TRADEMARK

900057679 REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Price	
Signature:	/Joseph W. Price/	
Date:	09/11/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=42716 Trademark Assignments#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Shur-Lok Corporation, a corporation of California, having a principle place of business at 2541 White Road, Irvine, California 92614, is the legal and equitable owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
800,167	December 14, 1965	SHUR-LOK
814,829	September 13, 1966	SHUR-TORQ
842,718	January 23, 1968	SHUR-TAB
1,068,879	July 5, 1977	STA-LOK
2,349,343	May 16, 2000	SHUR-LOK & Design (Globe)
2,405,071	November 21, 2000	SL (stylized logo)

WHEREAS, SPS Technologies, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, with a place of business of 301 Highland Avenue, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 19046, is desirous of acquiring the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Shur-Lok Corporation hereby assigns unto SPS Technologies, LLC, all rights, titles, and interests in and to the mark, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Executed on <u>September //</u>, 2006.

Dan Welter

Vice President of West Coast Operations

Shur-Lok Corporation

491779

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0912